
For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
 
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.
 

Get Adobe Reader Now! 

http://www.adobe.com/go/reader




1 
Agreement No. 20-704-EP 


Amendment No. 13 


ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 


AGREEMENT NO. 20-704-EP 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 13 


 
 


This Amendment Number 13 dated June 11, 2020 is made by the County and amends the original 
Agreement Number 230-11 (“Main Agreement”) dated June 29, 2007 between PRS, Inc. (“Contractor”) 
and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 


1. The Limited English Proficiency Clause is hereby revised or added. 
The Contractor must comply with Executive Order 13166, Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 


and make reasonable efforts to ensure that as part of the services that it provides, adequate 


communication services, including interpretation and translation, are available to persons who 


have limited English proficiency. If such services are not included in the Contract’s scope of 


services and pricing, the Contractor will use a County-contracted service provider, and the County 


will make arrangements with a County-contracted service provider and pay the fees.  


2. Contract Term 
The new contract term will start on July 1, 2020 and work is to be completed no later than June 
30, 2021. 


 
3. Amend Exhibit A. Scope of Work, by creating a new paragraph “F.”. 


In accordance with the Limited English Proficiency Clause, the Contractor must have policies and 
procedures in place to implement the services including staff training.  Policies must be made 
available upon request.   


 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           PRS, INC. 


COUNTY, VIRGINIA  


AUTHORIZED           AUTHORIZED 


SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________                                                                        


NAME: _____________________________                NAME: ____________________________ 


TITLE: ______________________________       TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    


DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                                                                     


DocuSign Envelope ID: 39C321DF-0041-4886-B52D-2A132144569C


President


Joseph Getch


6/12/2020


Assistant Purchasing Agent


6/12/2020


Meloni Hurley





				2020-06-15T12:00:06-0700

		Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com












ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 


2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 


 
RENEWAL COVERPAGE 


 


TO:     PRS, INC. 


            1761 OLD MEADOW ROAD, SUITE 100 


            MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 


DATE ISSUED: JUNE 29, 2007 


CONTRACT NO: 20-704-EP 


CONTRACT TITLE: EMERGENCY TELEPHONE 
SERVICES 


  
 


THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER.  NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID 
COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS. 


 
The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 20-704-EP including any attachments or 
amendments thereto. 
 
EFFECTIVE DATE: JULY 1, 2020 
EXPIRES: JUNE 30, 2021 
RENEWALS: 0 
COMMODITY CODE(S): 91575, 91576, 91577, 91579 
LIVING WAGE: N 
 
ATTACHMENTS: 
AMENDMENT No. 13 
 
EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: 
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC. 


  
 


VENDOR CONTACT:   JOSEPH GETHCH VENDOR TEL. NO.:  (703) 531-6300 


EMAIL ADDRESS: JGETCH@PRSINC.ORG    


COUNTY CONTACT:   AROGYA SINGH, DHS, ECONOMIC INDEPENDENCE DIVISION 


COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: ASINGH1@ARLINGTONVA.US  


COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-1603 


 
 



mailto:jgetch@prsinc.org

mailto:jgetch@prsinc.org

mailto:asingh1@arlingtonva.us

mailto:asingh1@arlingtonva.us



		URENEWAL COVERPAGE

		URENEWAL COVERPAGE

		UEMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

		UEMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:



